## 503574254 11/18/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3620881

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
RICHARD LAURET				11/02/2015	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	SAVERGLASS				
Street Address:	3 RUE DE LA GARE				
City:	FEUQUIERES				
State/Country:	FRANCE				
Postal Code:	60960				
Application Number:					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΔΤΔ				
Fax Number:		(212)336-8001			
		o the e-mail address first; if that d; if that is unsuccessful, it will l			
		12-336-8000			
		PTODOCKET@ARELAW.COM			
•		90 PARK AVENUE	ASTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP		
		NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016			
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:		PHILIP H. GOTTFRIED, ESQ.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		FRIED, E	JQ.		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:		/Philip H. Gottfried/			
			JQ.		
SIGNATURE:		/Philip H. Gottfried/			
SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	ic#page	/Philip H. Gottfried/ 11/18/2015			

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I Richard Lauret (hereinafter "the Assignor"), citizen of France, having an address at 2 Sente des Picard, 95510 Vienne-en-Arthies, France, am the inventor of a certain new and useful design for a BOTTLE, for which an application for United States Design Letters Patent is to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Saverglass (hereinafter "the Assignee"), a Société Par Actions Simplifiée organized under the laws of France, having a principal place of business at 3 rue de la Gare, 60960 Feuquieres, France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention described therein, and each and every patent that can be issued on said application and on said invention in the United States of America and in its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign to the United States of America;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid application, the aforesaid invention, and each and every patent that may be issued on the aforesaid invention and application in the United States of America, and in its territories and possessions and also in all countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the end of the term or terms for which a patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner For Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent on the aforesaid invention or resulting from the aforesaid application directly to the Assignee. Assignor hereby authorizes the Assignee and its successors to apply for a patent or patents directly in his own name upon the aforesaid invention wherever the same is permitted by law, and also assigns, sells, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee and its successors all priority rights under the aforesaid application.

Assignor further covenants to execute all additional instruments and to do all things necessary to carry out the purpose of this instrument, at the expense of the Assignee and its successors.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment on this  $\underline{2^{nd}}$  day

of November, 2015.

Richard LAURET